

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1715 of 30
September 2019 laying down rules for the functioning of the
information management system for official controls and its system
components ('the IMSOC Regulation') (Text with EEA relevance)

CHAPTER 3

Components, networks and contact points

SECTION 1

iRASFF

Article 25

Notification withdrawal and amendments

- 1 Where the action to be taken appears to be based on unfounded information or the notification was transmitted erroneously, any alert and cooperation network contact point may ask:
 - a a notifying contact point to withdraw a non-compliance, food fraud or follow-up notification;
 - b the Commission contact point, with the agreement from the notifying contact point, to withdraw an alert, information, border rejection or news notification.
- 2 Any alert and cooperation network contact point may request amendments to a notification with the agreement of the notifying contact point.
- 3 A follow-up notification shall not be considered an amendment to a notification and may therefore be transmitted without the agreement of any other network member, unless such follow-up notification changes the classification of the notification.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1715. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation title amended by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(2\)](#)
- Art. 12-38 omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(14\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 1(1)(a)-(c) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(1)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(3\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 1(1)(d)(i) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(3\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 1(1)(d)(iv) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(3\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 1(1)(d)(vi) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(3\)\(b\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(3) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(5) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(4\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 2(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(4\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(7) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(4\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 2(9)-(12) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(4\)\(e\)](#)
- Art. 2(13) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(4\)\(f\)](#)
- Art. 2(14)-(37) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(4\)\(g\)](#)
- Art. 2(45) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(4\)\(h\)](#)
- Art. 4(4)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(6\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 10(1)(a) word omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(12\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 11(2)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(13\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 11(2)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(13\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 11(2)(d) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(13\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 11(2)(e) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(13\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 11(3)(d) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(13\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 39(1)(a)(i) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(15\)\(a\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 39(1)(a)(iii) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(15\)\(a\)\(ii\)\(cc\)](#)
- Art. 39(1)(a)(ii) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(15\)\(a\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 39(1)(a)(iv) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(15\)\(a\)\(ii\)\(dd\)](#)
- Art. 40(1)(a)-(d) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(16\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 40(2)(a) substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(16\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 40(2)(b) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(16\)\(b\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 40(2)(b)(i) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(16\)\(b\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 40(2)(b)(iii) substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(16\)\(b\)\(ii\)\(dd\)](#)
- Art. 40(2)(b)(ii) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(16\)\(b\)\(ii\)\(cc\)](#)
- Art. 42(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(18\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 42(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(18\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 42(3) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21\(18\)\(c\)](#)